Ref: AD
Wednesday 27 September 2017

Adrian Childs

via website: www.whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Childs

' . To make our best better

Academies Enterprise Trust, 3rd Floor,
183 Eversholt Street, London NW1 1BU

Tel: 020 3947 5700 Fax: 020 3874 3109
Email: contactus@academiesenterprisetrust.org
Website: www.academiesenterprisetrust.org

Thank you for your email request for information, which we received on 2" August 2017
concerning recruitment advertising spend for the years 2016-2017.

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find the

response below:

Account Title
Period

Row Labels

Academies Enterprise Trust
ARCHANT REGIONAL

Archant Regional Ltd

Barber Jackson Ltd

Barnsley MBC

BILTMORE

Birmingham City Council

BMBC

Bradford Metropolitan District Council
Buckingham County Council
Business Pac

Calderdale Metropolitan Borough Council
Capita Buisness Services Ltd
Capita Business Services Limited
Capita Business Services Ltd
Colchester United Hospitality
Devon County Council

Essex & Suffolk Water

Essex County Council

Eteach UK Limited

(All)
(Multiple Items)

Sum of Value

630
320
300
75
345
80
4,281
115
285
520
340
40

55
167
166
250
125

6,146
900

Academies Enterprise Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales (registered number 6625091).

The registered address of the Trust is: 3rd Floor, 183 Eversholt Street, London NW1 1BU



Eteach UK Ltd 1,200

149
FE Careers
GCC Business Service Centre 101
Gloucestershire County Council 788
Guardian News news and Media 1,500
Hampshire County Council 5,100
Innovation Publishing Ltd 140
Isle of Wight County Press Ltd 745
IW County Press Ltd 1,710
JGP Resourcing Limited 800
JOHNSTON PUBLISHING LTD 199
Kirklees Council 85
Leeds City Council 770
London Borough of Haringey 70
LSECT LTD 250
Milton Keynes Council 55
Milton Keynes Council Income Team 275
Newsquest 631
NVQ Jobs Ltd 170
Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council 100
Redcar and Cleveland BC 600
RYAL Media Group Ltd 186
Sandwell Metroploitan Borough Council 75
Saxton Bampfylde 1,195
Signs Express 198
SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL 600
T.E.S. 5,516
TES 690
TES GLOBAL 4,375
TES Global Limited 19,448
TES Global Ltd 15,435
Venture Marketing Group Limited 995
Warwickshire County Council 75
Wiltshire Council 317
(blank) 800
Grand Total 80,482

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can
request a review by writing to:

Academies Enterprise Trust
183 Eversholt Street
London

NW1 1BU

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right
to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:



The Information Commissioner's Office,
Woycliffe House,

Water Lane,

Wilmslow,

Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45
Website: www.ico.gov.uk

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours sincerely
Q/h Mu\

Amanda Dean
Project Manager
Academies Enterprise Trust



