Tel: 020 3947 5700 Fax: 020 3874 3109 Email: contactus@academiesenterprisetrust.org Website: www.academiesenterprisetrust.org

183 Eversholt Street, London NW1 1BU

Ref: AD

Wednesday 27 September 2017

Adrian Childs

via website: www.whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Childs

Thank you for your email request for information, which we received on 2nd August 2017 concerning recruitment advertising spend for the years 2016-2017.

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find the response below:

Account Title	(All)
Period	(Multiple Items)

Row Labels	Sum of Value
Academies Enterprise Trust	630
ARCHANT REGIONAL	320
Archant Regional Ltd	300
Barber Jackson Ltd	75
Barnsley MBC	345
BILTMORE	80
Birmingham City Council	4,281
BMBC	115
Bradford Metropolitan District Council	285
Buckingham County Council	520
Business Pac	340
Calderdale Metropolitan Borough Council	40
Capita Buisness Services Ltd	55
Capita Business Services Limited	167
Capita Business Services Ltd	166
Colchester United Hospitality	250
Devon County Council	125
Essex & Suffolk Water	-
Essex County Council	6,146
Eteach UK Limited	900

Eteach UK Ltd	1,200 149
FE Careers	143
GCC Business Service Centre	101
Gloucestershire County Council	788
Guardian News news and Media	1,500
Hampshire County Council	5,100
Innovation Publishing Ltd	140
Isle of Wight County Press Ltd	745
IW County Press Ltd	1,710
JGP Resourcing Limited	800
JOHNSTON PUBLISHING LTD	199
Kirklees Council	85
Leeds City Council	770
London Borough of Haringey	70
LSECT LTD	250
Milton Keynes Council	55
Milton Keynes Council Income Team	275
Newsquest	631
NVQ Jobs Ltd	170
Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council	100
Redcar and Cleveland BC	600
RYAL Media Group Ltd	186
Sandwell Metroploitan Borough Council	75
Saxton Bampfylde	1,195
Signs Express	198
SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL	600
T.E.S.	5,516
TES	690
TES GLOBAL	4,375
TES Global Limited	19,448
TES Global Ltd	15,435
Venture Marketing Group Limited	995
Warwickshire County Council	75
Wiltshire Council	317
(blank)	800
Grand Total	80,482

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by writing to:

Academies Enterprise Trust 183 Eversholt Street London NW1 1BU

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website: www.ico.gov.uk

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours sincerely

Amanda Dean Project Manager

Academies Enterprise Trust